

SICAL LOGISTICS LTD						
REDG.OFFICE:"SOUTH INDIA HOUSE " 73, Armenian St, Chennai-01						
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2011						
		Rs. In Lakhs				
		Standalone				
Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.11 (Unaudited)	30.09.10 (Unaudited)	30.09.11 (Unaudited)	30.09.10 (Unaudited)	31.03.11 (Audited)
1	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	12,929.69	15,101.56	26,700.90	28,332.94	53,761.98
	b) Other Operating Income	5.77	10.08	9.25	21.49	74.86
	Total Income	12,935.46	15,111.64	26,710.15	28,354.43	53,836.84
2	Expenditure					
	a. Cost Of Services	10,812.38	13,089.77	22,708.38	24,879.97	47,489.08
	b.(Increase) / Decrease in Stock in Trade and work In progress	-	-	-	-	-
	c Consumption of Raw Materials	-	-	-	-	-
	d.Purchase of Traded Goods	-	-	-	-	-
	e.Employee Cost	583.88	447.67	1,114.33	892.39	1,805.90
	f.Depreciation	351.33	283.80	635.64	564.73	1,133.34
	g Other expenditure	239.31	388.99	446.91	629.12	4,996.05
	h.Total	11,986.90	14,210.23	24,905.26	26,966.21	55,424.37
3	Profit from Operation before Other Income,Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	948.56	901.41	1,804.89	1,388.22	(1,587.53)
4	Other Income	4.55	3.66	8.41	37.12	3,210.75
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	953.11	905.07	1,813.30	1,425.34	1,623.22
6	Interest	749.83	283.05	1,359.54	656.05	1,144.23
7	Profit after Interest but before exceptional Items (5-6)	203.28	622.02	453.76	769.29	478.99
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+) / Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	203.28	622.02	453.76	769.29	478.99
10	Tax expense	14.85	123.97	80.75	153.32	(821.87)
11	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 -10)	188.43	498.05	373.01	615.97	1,300.86
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax expense)	0.03	(417.52)	(79.29)	(1,049.90)	225.10
13	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	188.40	915.57	452.30	1,665.87	1,075.76
14	Prior Period Adjustment	-	-	50.00	-	-
15	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) after prior period adjustment (13-14)	188.40	915.57	402.30	1,665.87	1,075.76
16	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-
17	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) after Minority Interest (15-16)	188.40	915.57	402.30	1,665.87	1,075.76
18	Dividend	-	-	-	-	-
19	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) after Dividend (17-18)	188.40	915.57	402.30	1,665.87	1,075.76
18	Paid - up Equity Share Capital	5,561.97	3,953.97	5,561.97	3,953.97	3,953.97
19	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)					22,762.87
20	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
	a) Basic EPS (Rs.) - Not Annualised before Extraordinary Items	0.34	1.26	0.67	1.56	3.37
	a) Diluted EPS (Rs.) - Not Annualised before Extraordinary Items		1.17		1.45	2.28
	b) Basic EPS (Rs.) - Not annualised after Extraordinary Items	0.34	2.32	0.72	4.22	2.80
	b) Diluted EPS (Rs.) - Not Annualised after Extraordinary Items		2.16		3.93	1.89
21	Aggregate of Public Shareholding					
	- Number of Shares	11,532,906	22,662,833	11,532,906	22,662,833	27,192,682
	- Percentage of Shareholding	20.74%	57.34%	20.74%	57.34%	68.81%
22	Aggregate of Promoters Shareholding					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of Shareholding	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	b) Non Encumbered Shares					
	- Number of Shares	44,068,788	16,858,851	44,068,788	16,858,851	12,329,002
	- Percentage of Shareholding	79.26%	42.66%	79.26%	42.66%	31.19%

SEGMENTWISE REVENUE, RESULTS & CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2011						
						Rs. In Lakhs
						Standalone
Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.11 (Unaudited)	30.09.10 (Unaudited)	30.09.11 (Unaudited)	30.09.10 (Unaudited)	31.03.11 (Audited)
A	SEGMENT REVENUE					
	a) Logistics	12,929.69	15,101.56	26,700.90	28,332.94	53,761.98
	b) Discontinuing Operations					-
	TOTAL	12,929.69	15,101.56	26,700.90	28,332.94	53,761.98
	Less: Inter Segment Sales					
	Net Income from Operations/Sales	12,929.69	15,101.56	26,700.90	28,332.94	53,761.98
B	SEGMENT RESULTS					
	Profit/(Loss) (Before Tax and Interest) from each segment					
	a) Logistics (Net)	953.11	905.17	1,813.30	1,425.53	1,620.81
	b) Discontinuing Operations	-	(0.10)	-	(0.19)	2.41
	TOTAL	953.11	905.07	1,813.30	1,425.34	1,623.22
	Less:					
	i) Interest	749.83	283.05	1,359.54	656.05	1,144.23
	ii) Other Unallocable expenditure net of Unallocable Income					
	Total Profit before Tax before Exceptional Items	203.28	622.02	453.76	769.29	478.99
C	CAPITAL EMPLOYED					
	(Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)					
	a) Logistics	58,661.06	70,950.36	58,661.06	70,950.36	72,308.48
	b) Discontinuing Operations					
	Total Capital Employed	58,661.06	70,950.36	58,661.06	70,950.36	72,308.48

ANNEXURE IX TO CLAUSE 41

Statement of Assets and Liabilities

Particulars	Standalone	
	Half Year Ended 30.09.11 (Unaudited)	Rs. In Lakhs Half Year Ended 30.09.10 (Unaudited)
SHAREHOLDERS FUND:		
(a) Capital	5561.97	3953.97
(b) Reserve & Surplus	33120.68	30436.57
LOAN FUND	19978.41	45765.59
TOTAL	58661.06	80156.13
FIXED ASSETS (Net)	10002.16	20937.16
INVESTMENTS	28367.27	41427.49
Deffered Tax Assets & Liabilities	(1062.24)	(1916.25)
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS AND ADVANCES		
(a) Inventories	427.14	348.2
(b) sundry Debtors	11727.15	15767.45
(c) Cash and Bank Balancs	2101.77	3520.41
(d) Other Current Assets		
(e) Loans and Advances	22177.24	32365.1
	36433.30	52001.16
Less: Current Liabilities and Provisions		
(a) Liabilities	14852.15	23885.84
(b) Proivisions	227.28	8407.59
	15079.43	32293.43
Net Current Asstes	21353.87	19707.73
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE (NOT WRITTEN OFF OR ADJUSTED)		
PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT		
TOTAL	58661.06	80156.13

Notes

- a) Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the Company has opted to publish only Consolidated financial results. Investors can view the standalone results of the company on the Company's Website www.sical.com or the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com).
- b) The above unaudited results were reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th November 2011
- c) In accordance with Accounting Standard - 24, results for the discontinuing operations have been disclosed.
- d) Deferred Tax Liability/Assets will be ascertained at the year end and hence not considered in this result.
- e) During the quarter ended 30th September 2011, two no of investor complaint were received & resolved. The number of Complaints as at the beginning & closing of the quarter was NIL.
- f) Figures pertaining to the previous periods have been regrouped, reclassified, rearranged wherever necessary.

Place: **Bengaluru**
Date: **14.11.2011**

R Ram Mohan
Managing Director